07-22-2004

EET	

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patent Figure 1 lease Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy Thereor.

102797111

Attorney Docket No.: 2560-0433

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

1. Name of 0	Conveying Part	yies (Assignors):			
1. JOHANN, Erik			2.		
3.		4.			
Additional Na	ame(s) of Conve	ying Party(ies) Attached? YES	NO		
TITLE OF	INVENTION	COMPRE	SSOR FOR AN AIRCRAFT EN	GINE	
2. Party(ies)	(Assignee(s)) R	Receiving Interest:			_
Name	1. Rolls-Roy	ce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG	2.		
Address	Eschenwe	g 11			7
ļ	D-15827 I	Dahlewitz			
	GERMAN	NY			
Additional	Name(s) & Ado	dress(es) of Assignee(s) Attached?] YES ⊠ NO		
(Submit here Assignment o		nent for recordation – multiple copies of same Whole		Part Interest	
Original		∑ Facsimile	/Photocopy	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Verified T		☐ Security		☐ Merger	
		onveyance: July 12, 2004			
Execution	Date(s) on the D	eclaration if Filed Herewith: July 12	, 2004		
TOTAL THE THE STATE OF THE STAT	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ent No(s). Others on Additional Sh	eet(s) Attached? 🗌 YES 🔯 NO)	
Appl. Serial	No. Docket	No. 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No. Issue Date	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1	
10/817,73	9 2560-04	133			7
					_
5. Name & A Document	Address of Party to Should be Maile	to Whom Correspondence Involving			
Timothy J.			Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1		
		& Jackson LLP	8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)		
4501 Nortl	h Fairfax Drive,	Suite 920	` '		
Arlington,	VA 22203		Above Total x $$40 = 40.0	Ю	
6. Attorney Docket: 2560-0433			9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under Order No.: 2560-0433		
10. Total nun	nber of pages inc	cluding this cover sheet, attachments	and document: 27		
11. Statemen To the be	t and Signature.	dge and belief, the foregoing information		tached copy is a true copy of	00000034 10817739 40.00 0P
CUSTOM	ER NUMBER		Respectfully submitted,		108
THER DAY AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY					45.
		By:			<u>3</u>
0000	42624	29.	Timothy J. Klima		Ŝ

Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 N. Fairfax Drive; Suite 920

Arlington, VA 22203 Main: (703) 248-0333 FAX: (703) 248-9558 Date: July 16, 2004

Registration No.: 34,852

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Atty. Dkt. No.: 2560-0433

Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	INSERT	1.	JOHANN, Erik	4.		
	NAME(S) OF	2.		5.		l
INVENTOR	INVENTOR(S)	3.			X box if continued on page 2	ĺ

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Eschenweg 11
& ADDRESS(ES)	D-15827 Dahlewitz, GERMANY

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF INVENTION	COMPRESSOR FOR AN AIRCRAFT ENGINE
l	

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

X BOX(ES)	A.		on even date herewith			
A, B and/or C	B.	X	on April 5, 2004			
>	C.	Ø	in U.S. Appln. No.	10/817,739	filed on	April 5, 2004

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall bereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson, LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

1.	Name: Erik OHANN	12th July 04	WITNESSIES! holling
2.	Name:		
3.	Name;		

ROLLS-ROYCE PATENTABTEILUNG + ØØØ17Ø32489558

12/07/2004

10M493 003

RECORDED: 07/16/2004

12:00